UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

JENNIFER NOSALEK, RANDY HIRSCHORN, and TRACEY HIRSCHORN, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,

v.

MLS PROPERTY INFORMATION NETWORK, INC., ANYWHERE REAL ESTATE INC. (F/K/A REALOGY **HOLDINGS CORP.), CENTURY 21** REAL ESTATE LLC, COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC, SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY AFFILIATES LLC, BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS REAL ESTATE LLC, ERA FRANCHISE SYSTEMS LLC, HOMESERVICES OF AMERICA, INC., BHH AFFILIATES, LLC, HSF AFFILIATES, LLC, RE/MAX LLC, POLZLER & SCHNEIDER HOLDINGS CORPORATION, **INTEGRA ENTERPRISES** CORPORATION, RE/MAX OF NEW ENGLAND, INC., RE/MAX INTEGRATED REGIONS, LLC and KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY, INC.,

Case No. 1-20-cv-12244-PBS

Defendants.

DEFENDANT SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY AFFILIATES LLC'S <u>CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT</u>

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, the undersigned counsel of record for Defendant Sotheby's International Realty Affiliates LLC ("Sotheby's"), states as follows:

- 1. Sotheby's is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Anywhere Real Estate Services Group LLC, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Anywhere Real Estate Group LLC. Anywhere Real Estate Group LLC is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Anywhere Intermediate Holdings LLC. Anywhere Intermediate Holdings LLC is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Anywhere Real Estate Inc. ("Anywhere"). Anywhere is a Delaware corporation and a publicly traded company. Anywhere has no parent companies.
- 2. As of the date of this filing, BlackRock, Inc. owns approximately 18.5% of Anywhere's common stock.

Dated: February 21, 2023 Sotheby's International Realty Affiliates LLC

By Its Attorney,

/s/ William S.D. Cravens

William S.D. Cravens, BBO #641072 william.cravens@morganlewis.com MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Washington, DC 20004 +1.202.373.6083

Stacey Anne Mahoney, pro hac vice stacey.mahoney@morganlewis.com MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 101 Park Avenue New York, NY 10178 +1.212.309.6000

Kenneth M. Kliebard, pro hac vice kenneth.kliebard@morganlewis.com Jason L. Chrestionson, pro hac vice jason.chrestionson@morganlewis.com MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 110 North Wacker Drive, Suite 2800 Chicago, IL 60606 +1.312.324.1000

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, William S.D. Cravens, hereby certify that this document filed through the ECF system will be sent electronically to the registered participants as identified on the Notice of Electronic Filing (NEF) and paper copies will be sent to those indicated as non-registered participants on February 21, 2023.

<u>/s/ William S.D. Cravens</u> William S.D. Cravens